
17.5 Buggy
Driver Name Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
Events

Count
Events

Finished
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

1 Joe Gum 73 73 9 9 2 1 3 1

2 Heater 50 50 5 5 4 4 0 0

3 Jay Foltz 47 47 5 5 1 2 2 1

4 Robert Bauer 47 47 5 5 1 1 4 0

5 Shad Tisdale 45 45 6 6 1 2 0 1

6 Mark Riegle 37 37 5 5 0 0 1 3

7 Timmy Melaragno 24 24 3 3 1 0 0 2

8 Brandon Shorter 17 17 3 3 0 0 0 1

9 Adam Garner 12 12 2 2 0 0 0 0

10 Scott Mckinley 12 12 2 2 0 0 0 0

11 Keegan Hanson 11 11 1 1 1 1 0 0

12 sawyer Lam 10 10 2 2 0 0 1 0

13 Kasey lam 8 8 2 2 0 0 0 0

14 Ryan Batykefer 7 7 1 1 0 0 0 0

15 Kevin Ferraro 7 7 1 1 0 0 0 0

16 Gomez . 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0

17 Corey Finnegin 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0

18 Mike Gum 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0

19 Dustin Wilson 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0

20 Logan Myerholtz 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0

21 Mason Torres 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0

22 Mitch Lam 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
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17.5 Stadium Truck
Driver Name Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
Events

Count
Events

Finished
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

1 Mark Riegle 46 46 5 5 2 3 1 0

2 Shad Tisdale 33 33 4 4 0 0 3 0

3 Mike Gum 31 31 4 4 1 0 1 1

4 Larry Eddy 26 26 3 3 1 0 1 2

5 Brandon Shorter 17 17 2 2 0 1 0 0

6 Shawn Franklin 11 11 1 1 1 1 0 0

7 Timmy Melaragno 11 11 1 1 1 1 0 0

8 Jeremy Stone 11 11 2 2 0 0 0 0

9 Lane Riegle 8 8 1 1 0 0 0 1

10 Mike Brothers 8 8 1 1 0 0 0 1

11 Joe Gum 7 7 1 1 0 0 0 0

12 Lenny Wagner 6 6 1 1 0 0 0 0

13 Fritz  Brick 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0

21.5 Justock Buggy
Driver Name Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
Events

Count
Events

Finished
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

1 mad max 94 94 9 9 6 8 0 1

2 Scott Mckinley 82 82 11 11 1 1 4 2

3 Mark Riegle 67 67 7 7 3 2 4 1

4 Richard Barili 65 65 11 11 0 0 1 2

5 Bobby Neal 58 60 12 12 0 0 0 1

6 Chad Cervinski 44 44 6 6 1 1 1 0

7 Jordan Rush 41 41 6 6 0 0 0 3

8 Shawn Hagerman 25 25 4 4 0 0 1 1

9 Brandon Shorter 23 23 3 3 1 0 1 1
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10 Jason Jennings 21 21 3 3 0 0 0 1

11 Wayne Meckley 21 21 4 3 0 0 0 0

12 Rick Berili 14 14 2 2 0 0 0 0

13 Logan Myerholtz 11 11 2 2 0 0 0 0

14 Joe Gum 10 10 1 1 0 1 0 0

15 Ben Hagerman 10 10 1 1 1 0 1 0

16 Jeff Heyde 10 10 2 1 0 0 0 0

17 Nick Angel 10 10 2 2 0 0 0 0

18 Jeremy Stone 9 9 2 2 0 0 0 0

19 Jesse Bishop 8 8 2 2 0 0 0 0

20 Mike Gum 7 7 1 1 0 0 0 0

21 Jayce Marker 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0

22 Cheyenne Melaragno 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0

23 three 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0

24 Lenny Wagner 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0

25 Brandon Roehm 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

26 Tom Roehm 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

27 TJ Johnston 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

21.5 Open
Driver Name Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
Events

Count
Events

Finished
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

1 Rocket 110 110 10 10 6 7 2 1

2 Vinton Patton 91 91 11 11 2 1 7 0

3 Brandon Shorter 81 90 13 13 0 0 2 3

4 Mike Gum 33 33 5 5 0 0 0 3

5 Kody Eddy 31 31 6 6 0 0 0 0

6 JR Patton 30 30 4 4 0 0 0 2

7 Jordan Rush 29 29 6 6 0 0 0 0
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8 Jay Foltz 22 22 2 2 2 2 0 0

9 Tryston Phillips 21 21 2 2 1 2 0 0

10 Brandon Daugherty 19 19 3 1 0 0 0 0

11 Shawn Franklin 11 11 1 1 1 1 0 0

12 mad max 10 10 1 1 1 0 1 0

13 Joe Gum 10 10 2 2 0 0 0 0

14 sawyer Lam 10 10 2 2 0 0 0 0

15 Mark Riegle 9 9 1 1 0 0 1 0

16 Scott Mckinley 9 9 2 2 0 0 0 0

17 Chad Cervinski 8 8 1 1 0 0 0 1

18 Mike Brothers 8 8 1 1 0 0 0 1

19 dylan widdowson 8 8 1 1 0 0 0 1

20 Kasey lam 8 8 2 2 0 0 0 0

21 Fritz  Brick 6 6 1 1 0 0 0 0

22 marty hanson 6 6 1 1 0 0 0 0

23 Nick Angel 6 6 1 0 0 0 0 0

24 Greg Maibach 6 6 1 1 0 0 0 0

25 Cian Finnegin 5 5 1 1 0 0 0 0

26 Rick Berili 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 0

27 Monica Farnsworth 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0

28 Josh Wheeler 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

21.5 Stadium Truck
Driver Name Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
Events

Count
Events

Finished
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

1 Richard Barili 78 78 10 10 1 1 2 4

2 Mike Gum 57 57 6 6 4 2 3 0

3 Bobby Neal 53 53 8 7 0 0 1 2

4 Johnny Miller 46 46 6 6 0 0 2 1
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5 Larry Eddy 43 43 5 4 0 2 2 0

6 Shawn Hagerman 34 34 4 4 3 1 1 0

7 Shad Tisdale 17 17 2 2 0 1 0 0

8 Lane Riegle 15 15 2 2 0 0 0 1

9 Rick Berili 11 11 1 1 1 1 0 0

10 Jason Jennings 11 11 1 1 1 1 0 0

11 Mark Riegle 11 11 1 1 1 1 0 0

12 Ben Hagerman 10 10 1 1 0 1 0 0

13 Brandon Daugherty 8 8 1 1 0 0 0 1

14 Alex Hagerman 8 8 1 1 0 0 0 1

Novice - Offroad
Driver Name Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
Events

Count
Events

Finished
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

1 hazelbug 48 48 5 5 2 2 2 1

2 Derek B 43 43 5 5 0 1 2 1

3 Cheyenne Melaragno 22 22 2 1 2 2 0 0

4 Wayne Meckley 19 19 2 1 2 1 0 0

5 judah Brockett 17 17 2 1 1 1 0 0

6 Chad Brockett 17 17 2 2 0 0 1 1

7 Hunter Kinsey 10 10 1 0 1 1 0 0

8 samantha Bell 9 9 1 0 0 0 1 0

9 Trenton  Hall [ offrd 9 9 1 1 0 0 1 0

Open Buggy
Driver Name Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
Events

Count
Events

Finished
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

1 Joe Gum 61 61 7 6 1 1 4 1

2 Jay Foltz 49 49 5 4 2 3 1 1

3 Heater 43 43 4 3 4 3 1 0
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4 Mike Gum 24 24 3 3 0 0 1 1

5 Keegan Hanson 11 11 1 1 1 1 0 0

6 Geoffrey Ketler 9 9 1 0 0 0 1 0

7 Corey Finnegin 8 8 1 1 0 0 0 1

8 Kody Eddy 8 8 1 1 0 0 0 1

9 Brandon Shorter 8 8 1 1 0 0 0 1

10 Adam Garner 8 8 1 1 0 0 0 1

11 Jimmy Pooler 7 7 1 0 0 0 0 0

12 Cian Finnegin 7 7 1 1 0 0 0 0

13 Robert Bauer 7 7 1 1 0 0 0 0

Open SCT
Driver Name Points Points 

(W/O Drops)
Events

Count
Events

Finished
TQs 1st 

(Wins)
2nd 
(Wins)

3rd 
(Wins)

1 Joe Gum 76 76 7 7 6 7 0 0

2 Johnny Miller 75 75 10 10 1 1 0 3

3 Larry Eddy 58 58 7 6 1 1 4 0

4 Mike Gum 51 51 6 6 1 0 3 2

5 Kody Eddy 51 51 7 7 0 0 0 4

6 Lane Riegle 39 39 5 5 1 0 2 0

7 Shawn Hagerman 24 24 3 3 0 0 1 1

8 Geoffrey Ketler 11 11 1 1 1 1 0 0

9 Jeff Heyde 11 11 2 1 0 0 0 0

10 Mike Brothers 10 10 1 1 0 1 0 0

11 Alex Hagerman 9 9 1 1 0 0 1 0

12 Josh Wheeler 6 6 1 1 0 0 0 0

13 Chris Hall [ offrd 6 6 1 1 0 0 0 0

14 Jayce Marker 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
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